                        MF400U12F2
S-M178                                                                            www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0,27-Nov-19                                1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
Symbol Conditions Values Units
VR  1200 V
VRRM  1200 V
IF(AV) TC=90°C, 400 A
IF(RMS) TC=90°C,  560 A
IFSM
1/2 Cycle , 50Hz, Sine 3200 A
1/2 Cycle , 60Hz, Sine 3500 A
I2t
TJ=45°C, t=10ms, 50Hz, Sine
51200 A2s
TJ
                        MF400U12F2
S-M178                                                                            www.21yangjie.com
                        MF400U12F2
S-M178                                                                            www. 21yangjie .com
Rev.1.0,27-Nov-19                                3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Package Outline Information
CASE: F2
Dimensions in mm